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July 31, 2020 502-627-3780

rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com

Re: APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY AND
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY TO MODIFY
THEIR GREEN ENERGY PROGRAMS
CASE NO. 2009-00467

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Pursuant to the Commission’s Order in the aforementioned proceeding,
Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company
(collectively, “the Companies™) do hereby file the Companies’ semi-annual

periodic report for the period of January 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020.

The original of this filing in paper medium will be filed with the Commission
within 30 days of the lifting of the state of emergency.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
AT e

Rick E. Lovekamp



Louisville Gas and Electric Company
For period: Jan 1 - Jun 30, 2020

Customer
Contributions

REC's
Purchased

$30,470.00
$2,633.00

7,128
817

$33,103.00

7,945

Number of Program
Customers Accounts

Small Green Energy 662 669
Large Green Energy 4 5

Total 666 674
Expenditures For
Marketing $ 604.08
Administration $ 1,291.47

Total $ 1,895.55

$
$

$

Total Cost
of REC's

22,886.71

2,546.63

25,433.34



Kentucky Utilities Company

For period: Jan 1 - Jun 30, 2020

Customer
Contributions

REC's
Purchased

$17,725.00
$2,020.00

4,023
589

$19,745.00

4,612

Number of Program
Customers Accounts

Small Green Energy 383 386
Large Green Energy 2 2

Total 385 388
Expenditures For
Marketing $ 604.07
Administration $ 1,199.12

Total $ 1,803.19

$
$

$

Total Cost
of REC's

13,249.87

1,936.55

15,186.42





