## RECEIVED



PPL companies

Kent A. Chandler Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

July 31, 2020

Re: APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY AND LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY TO MODIFY THEIR GREEN ENERGY PROGRAMS

CASE NO. 2009-00467

Fel E. Lowleans

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Pursuant to the Commission's Order in the aforementioned proceeding, Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company (collectively, "the Companies") do hereby file the Companies' semi-annual periodic report for the period of January 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020.

The original of this filing in paper medium will be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the lifting of the state of emergency.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Rick E. Lovekamp

JUL 31 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

LG&E and KU Energy LLC State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 Ige-ku.com

Rick E. Lovekamp Manager – Regulatory Strategy/Policy 502-627-3780 rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com

## **Louisville Gas and Electric Company**

For period: Jan 1 - Jun 30, 2020

	Number of Program		Customer	REC's	Total Cost	
	Customers	Accounts	Contributions	Purchased	of REC's	
Small Green Energy	662	669	\$30,470.00	7,128	\$ 22,886.71	
Large Green Energy	4	5	\$2,633.00	817	\$ 2,546.63	
Total	666	674	\$33,103.00	7,945	\$ 25,433.34	

**Expenditures For** 

Marketing		\$ 604.08
Administration		\$ 1,291.47
	Total	\$ 1,895.55

## **Kentucky Utilities Company**

For period: Jan 1 - Jun 30, 2020

	Number of Program		Customer	REC's	Total Cost	
	Customers	Accounts	Contributions	Purchased	of REC's	
Small Green Energy	383	386	\$17,725.00	4,023	\$ 13,249.87	
Large Green Energy	2	2	\$2,020.00	589	\$ 1,936.55	
Total	385	388	\$19,745.00	4,612	\$ 15,186.42	

**Expenditures For** 

Marketing		\$ 604.07
Administration		\$ 1,199.12
	Total	\$ 1,803.19